A-T - RS - Y I -SSR S N

e e e
7SI ¢ I

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISILATIVE COUNCIL
{Amending Resolution No. 02-326 “Approving FY 2003 Division of Early Childhood
Development - Title XX Budget”)

RESOLUTION NO. 02-443

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham lLegislative Council in Resolution No. 02-326 approved the
Division of Early Childhood Development - Title XX Budget for FY 2003 in the amount
0f $125,103.00 for the period of July 1, 2002 to June 30, 2003; and

WHEREAS, the Division of Early Childhood Development has prepared a budget amending FY
2003 Title XX Budget from $125,103.00 to $120,644.00, which reflects the final
allocationresultingin adecreaseintheamountof$4,459.00 awardedtothe program
to be expended accordingly.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O0’odham Legislative Council does hexeby
approve the amended Division of Early Childhood Development - Title XX Budget for
FY 2003 in the amount of $120,644.00 as reflected in the attached budget.

BEITFURTHERRESOLVED by the Tohono O’'edham Legislative Conncil thatthe Tohono O'odham
Nation’s Chairman is hereby authorized to negotiate and execute the contract,
provided however, thatany amendments affecting the fanding levels of the contract
shall be submitted for prior approval by this Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 01%, Day
of OCTOBER, 2002 at a meeting at which a gquorum was present with a vote of 2,417.5 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [02] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section1 (DofArticle VI ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'OdhamNation, adopted bythe Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

[ 4 ;\gay of )ri'ﬁ \3@»{ ,20 (.

ATTEST:

A Sl

na Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary

&y gfday of @{W ,20_ 02,



http:5120,644.00
http:amountof54,459.00
http:5120,644.00
http:5125,103.00
http:of5125,103.00

A~ - - Y T - S S B

o+ S L i W W W Wt v W W N o P D B B b0 B e et e et ek ek e e ek e
A&ﬁ»—-"é\om\:a\mAwnwc\ogqgmammwc\owqa\maww»—c

RESOLUTION NO. 02-443

(Amending Resolution No. 02-326 “Approving FY 2003 Division of Early Childhood Development - Title
XX Budget”)

Page 2 of 2

Said Resolution was squltted for approvalto the office ofthe Chairman ofthe Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on the U 2" day of G}ﬂ({)b,t , 20 &2 2 _at [0 473 o'clock, é M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and willbecome effective
upon his approval or upon his failare to either approve or disapprove it within 48 houars of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

[l b, i

alA. Martmez, Legislaﬁvé Cha\firwoman

[){ APPROVED on the f ~ dayof % 20 2 2L

[ ] DISAPPROVED at 5172 o'clock, éM.

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 0/ {“L day of

ﬂW , 20 /a/\’ ,at 7257 o'dock, A m

St Ly L

Julianna Saraficio, A&iﬁg Leéislative Secretary




ACTION:

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 02-326

DEVELOPMENT - TITLE XX BUDGET”

“APPROVING FY 2003

DIVISION

RESOLUTION NO. 02-443

OF EARLY CHILDHOOD

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FERN SALCIDO SECOND: COUNCILMAN ALBERT MANUEL, JR.
DATE: OCTOBER 01, 2002
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES # OF NOT
VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.85 X
3177 ¢ )
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.85 X
(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X
248.1 (Juanita Homer)
2. DAVID GARCIA 124.05
(Mary Audrey Juan) X
GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 115.35 X
230.7 ( )
2. ALEXJ. RAMON 115.35
(Jerome Joaquin) X
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 94.15 X
188.3 ( )
2. EMILIO LEWIS 94.15
(Michae! Flores) X
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X
167.3 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.65 %
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.35 X
174.7 (Alex Antone)
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35
(Johnson Jose) X
SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 80.35 X
160.7 (John W, Lawson, Sr.)
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 80.35 "
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 92.35 X
184.7 | ¢ )
2. DENNIS RAMON 92.35
X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X
1445 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25
(Frances B. Conde(Francisco)) X X
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 208.05 b. ¢
416.1 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 208.05 X
( )
SIF OIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X
( )
184.7 | 2. RITA MARTINEZ 92.35
(Nicholas Jose) X X
TOTAL 2,417.5 | 2,417.5 -0- -0- [02]

**PASSED VOTES




